

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5068	API No. 15 - 15135245680000
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM LTD	County: NESS
Address: 225 N MARKET SUITE 300	APX NE NE Sec. 35 Twp. 19 S. R. 24 East West
City/State/Zin: WICHITA KS 67202	340 ' feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS JAN 0 2 2007	90 / feet from / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS CONFIDENTIAL Phase 4 316 263-2243	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MURFIN DRLLING	Lease Name: KERR RM Well #: 1-35
License: 30606	
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Field Name:MISSISSIPPI
	Elevation: Ground: 2302' Kelly Bushing: 2307'
Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4402' Plug Back Total Depth: NA
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 209Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1604 Feel
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 209
Operator:	feet depth to SURACE w/ 160 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A / LT/ ALL 9-12 20
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A/+IINH 9-12-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 9000 ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporate and backfill
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
11/06/2006 11/15/2006 12/08/2006	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-101 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	garante and the statements
Single S (MMU) TWO	KCC Office Use ONLY
GEOLOGIST /- 7-57	
Fittle: GEOLOGIST Date: 1-2-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of January	If Denied, Yes Date:
007,	Wireline Log Received
JATTI OBANILO	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: That I Good	PATRICA C PYEDLES KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires:	MOTA DV DIERLEE
папр.	STATE OF KANSAS JAN U J ZUU/
M	Appt. Exp. 12/11/2009

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLE	UM LTD	Lease	Name:	KERR RM		Well #: 1-35					
.7		East West	County	:_NES	S							
ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressures is if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether sh along with fi	ut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole				
Orill Stem Tests Taken		✓ Yes No		VL	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	✓ Sample				
Samples Sent to Geof		✓ Yes No		Nam	ne HYDRITE		Top	Datum +729				
ores Taken	ogical called	Yes No			BNER		1518 3737	-1430				
lectric Log Run		✓ Yes No			ISING KC		3782	-1475				
(Submit Copy)		_		BAS	E KC		4100	-1793				
st All E. Logs Run:		MCC	D D	PAV	VNEE		4209	-1902				
RADIATION G	UARD LOG	000	<u> </u>	CON	NGLOMERA	TE SAND	4364	-2057				
		JAN 02		MIS	SISSIPPI		4388	-2081				
		CONFIDE	MIAL									
	1 1000		3 RECORD	₽ Ne								
Durance of Chiles	Size Hole	Report all strings set	-conductor, sui		Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent				
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives				
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#		209'	COMMON	160SX	2% GEL 3%C0				
PRODUCTION	RODUCTION 7 7/8" 5 1/2"		14#		4390	SMD	100SX	EA2				
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTIN		IEEZE DECORD							
Purpose:	Depth				JEEZE RECORD		ercent Additives					
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks I	Usea								
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	SURFACE - 1604'	SMD	100SX		EA2							
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify I	ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe	gs Set/Type erforated		Acid, Frac	ture, Shot, Cement count and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Reco	rd Depth				
C	OPEN HOLE				750 GLS; 20							
TUBING RECORD 2 3/4	Size 8"	Set At 4200'	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No						
Date of First, Resumerd F 12/03/2006	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Me	thod	Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il I	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate 0	r Bb	ls. Ga	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C			-	Production Interv	al						
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled	KANSAS CO	RECEIVED REPORATION COMMI				
,, 340.		Other (Spec	ciry)					AN 0 3 2007				

louinos -	_ vcc
CHARGE TO:	NOO
PENTAIL PEROLEUM	
ADDRESS	IAN DE LOS
	CONFIDENTIAL
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	LINI BEEN

	TICKE	T
$N_{\bar{0}}$	11	141
	PAGE	OF

Serv	ices, I	nc.	C	ITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	CONFIDE	d a mas						PAGE 1	0F	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS COTEVES		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LEASE	KERR MO	COUNTY/PARISH			СПҮ			o		WNER	
2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR MS SERVICE I SALES MURRY 3.					RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED							0	11-15-06 SAME ORDER NO.		
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	WELL TYPE WE				OATEOORY					f			WELL LOCATION NESS COTYKS - 65, 2W, 520, 5		
		INVOICE INSTRUCTI												<u>vs,zw,s</u>	20,0
PRICE REFERENCE		REFERENCE/ IUMBER	FOC	ACCT D		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
575	<u>. </u>		1		MILEAGE # 10				15	ME			4,00	60	100
<u>578</u>		 			PUMP SER					208	4392	FT	1250 00	1250	00
781		·	1		MUDFLUSH				2 				<u>26 ∞</u>		100
401			1		CENTRALES				12		5'h	4		375	•
403	<u> </u>				CEMENT BY			2				280100	1	1	
404 406			1	·	PORT COLL		21 to 98		1	SA	1604	FT	2300 00		T -
407 407					E .	WA PLUG - BAFFLE	~ (2)			SA			23500		<u>loo</u>
419		·	1			LOST SHOE W/AU	N PUC			FA TOB	J		310 00		
										100		_ †	<u>250 00</u>	२५०	1 <u>00</u>
LECAL TERMS O			Ш												
LEGAL TERMS: Cothe terms and condit but are not limited to	ions on the rev	verse side hereo	fwhic	h include,	REMIT	PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIP WITHOUT B	REAKD	PERFORMED OWN?	AGRE	E UN- DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	6 352	00
LIMITED WARRAN	NTY provision	s.			SWIFT S	SERVICES, INC.	MET YOUR I OUR SERVIC PERFORME	NEEDS CE WA! D WITH	? S IOUT DELAY?				"2	3410	
START OF WORK OR DELIV	THAT OF GOODS	/			P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY SATISFACTORILY				E EQUIPMENT JOB			-	Subtotal TAX Mass 5.3%	9702 428	
DATE SIGNED	Tuy	E SIGNED		☐ A.M. 12 P.M.					FIED WITH OUR SERVICE?				TOTAL		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CUSTOMER	RACCE	PTANCE OF N	MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges				CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND					10,190	77

SWIFT OPERATOR WAVE WILSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. / | | | | |

3410.33

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER PETEDLEUM WELL KERD MA Off: 785-798-2300 11-15-06 PRICE REFERENCE SECONDARY REPERENCE/ PART NUMBER ACCOUNTING UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION TIME AMOUNT LOC ACCT DE OTY UN OTY. UM 325 STANDORD COMWI EA-2 100,583 1100100 330 SWEET MUIT-NOUN STANDA 12150 1350 00 2121001 **ス**ヿЬ FICKLE solus 6250 183 SALT 550 US 110,00 KCC 284 CALSEAI 200 las 150100 3000 285 جها هي CFR-1 200,00 290 DAW 32 i 🗪 64100 SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 200 110 220 ioo TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 205/0 LOADED MILES TON MILES 583 153.83 1100 153 83 CONTINUATION TOTAL

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 0 3 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

JOB LO)G			• .		SWIFT	Serv	ices, Inc. Date 1175-06 Page no.
PENTAGE PENTAGE	2 PETROI	EUM.	WELL NO.	3 5		LEASE	ERR M	LOR TYPE TICKET NO
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) GAL)	PUN T	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	2100							ON LOCATION
				ļ				
	1300			·		A.		STRET 51/2" CASONG THE WELL
	····			3	86			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L a	2 2007	-	70-4402 SET. 4392
	<u> </u>			JAR	ī	ENTIAL		72-4394,40 S'k */AT 14
-				UN		=841 1 10 0c		ST- 20,97
				<u></u>				Carenacus-1,2,3,4,11,17,23,29,67,69,76,84
					_		<u> </u>	CT 8525 - 5, 68
•				ļ	_		-	PORT COUR e 1604 70PJT# 68
:	010-					1 h.		NO DOWN 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	0102				-			Deap BALL - CORCULTE ROTATE
	0132	Ь	12		/		em.	A.M. Soc. CH. MUNEUTH
	CISZ	<u> </u>	1/2				300	ALMS SOO GHT MUDERUSH "
	0134	Ь	20		1		ડ∞	PUMD 20 BRES KCL FUSH "
	0.34						300	POI V AO ROS RECPOSA
	0142		4/2					PWG RH-MH
					·	•		
	0147	5/2	41		1		400	max cour 4-100 sxs smb = 12,2 PR "
		4	24		~		2≤0	
	0203							WASH OUT AMP. LOVES
	0204							RECORSE LATERA BOWLY PLUG
							ļ	
	0207	7	0		✓			DEPLACE PLUG
		6'h_	96				200	SHUT OFF ROTATIONS
	0333	6/2	106.7				1500	PWG DOWY - PSTUP WITCH IN PWG
	०५३५						OK	RELEASE PSE - HELD
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
								WASH UP YELCK
							<u></u>	
	0330							JOR COMPLETE THUK YOU
			<u></u>		1		<u> </u>	WALK, DUSTY, SCAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 3 2007

ALLIED CEMENTING CO

REMIT TO P.O. I	BOX 31 SELL, KAN	NSAS 6766	65		SER	ICE POINT:	Q
11:7.1	SEC 25	TWP/9	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ONLOGATION	JOB START	10 39 108 FINISH
DATE / - 7-06	39	17	14	1 Apm	1 8 PM	COUNTY	STATE S
LEASE	PPER #	1-35	LOCATION / 5	50Hy 65 /3 14	1 3/5 000	COUNTY	17.51
OLD OR NEW (C	ircle one)					,	
	Murs	21- 6	24	OWNER 2	JAN 02 2007	,	
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	Surs		<u> </u>	OWNER	CONFIDENTI		
HOLE SIZE		T.D	209 #	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	83	5 DEI		AMOUNT OR	RDERED 16	O SK Con	nmon
TUBING SIZE		DEI	PTH	<u> </u>	37cc	2200	
DRILL PIPE			PTH			·	
TOOL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEI			11 /0 4 1		- 170/
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE			NIMUM DE JOINT	COMMON POZMIX	160 het.	_@ <i>_ID.b\S</i> 	170400
CEMENT LEFT II	N CSG.	150	DE JOHN 1	GEL	344	_@_ <i> 6.65</i>	4995
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _	SAL	@ 4660	233.00
DISPLACEMENT	1	12	bbh	ASC			
	EQU	IPMENT		· 	····	_@	
	• •					_@	- '
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTI	ER _ <i>///</i> /	ike m.			_@	
# 120	HELPER	Br	endon R.			_@ @	
BULK TRUCK				 		- @ ——— @	
# 342 PHI 15 TRIVER	DRIVER	Mai	rlyn S			@	
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	•				_@	
<u>π</u> .	DRIVER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		— HANDLING_	16804	_@ <i><u>1,90</u>_</i>	_39.2
	DEA	AADIZO.		MILEAGE	168 NH 09	8 1/1	- 640.a
2. 11		MARKS:		2		TOTAI	25461
Corculate	Hole W.	The Rug	MULBURG		· Apper		
They Down	4 912	12052 9	Lu Displace	<u>પ્ત</u>	SERVI	CE	
my roun	W 17 K	Wal-		DEPTH OF JC	DB 209	M	
			<i>r</i>	PUMP TRUCK		7	85,00
Coment d	· d	Circu	data to	EXTRA FOOT		@	0,19,00
Surface	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		MILEAGE	8	@ 6.00	4200
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		— MANIFOLD _		_@	<u> </u>
							-
CHARGE TO:	Pin	1 1	0 4	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	@	-
CHARGE TO:	1/1/01	i I P	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			017
STREET						TOTAL	863.m
CITY	STA	TE.	ZIP				
CITT			ZII		PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	VT
•		•	Shank		•		
			404	1-88	woodengh	49 60m	60.00
			W			@	
To Allied Cement	ting Co., In	nc.				@	
You are hereby re	quested to	rent cem	enting equipmen	t	·	.@	
and furnish ceme				The second secon	- Lander of the Control of the Contr		
contractor to do v							1-
done to satisfaction	on and sup	ervision c	of owner agent or			TOTAL	60,00
contractor. I have CONDITIONS" I				ND TA:X			
CONDITIONS I	isted on th	e reverse	side.				
				TOTAL CHAR	GE		
	•			DISCOUNT		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
	1 1 M						Annual Control of the
$\overline{\mathcal{I}}$		K		24 D	/	•	
SIGNATURE	thou M	The the		_ Anth	one Man	Tin	
SIGNATURE	thoy M	at 1		_ Anth	PRINTE	Tin DNARACEI	
SIGNATURE CAT	thoy M Sol	Set Co		_ AnTh	PRINTE		VED ON COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

JAN 0 3 2007

JOB LOG CUSTOMER WELL NO.						SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 11-22-C							
AYUTA AYUTA	IZ PETP	DUSUM	WELL NO.	<u>-35</u>		LEASE K	eer r	MR COMET PORT COUR TICKET NO. 11176					
CHART ·	TIME	RATE (BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)	PU	MPS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS					
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1400							ON LOCATION					
								12-18 x 5/2					
							Į.	PORT COURS & HOY' JAN UZ ZOUT					
					<u> </u>	1. 1		CONFIDENTIAL					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ	-	_	,							
	1415	·.			V		1000	PSETEST CASONG - HELD					
		·	ļ			,							
	1420	3	3	1		450		OPEN FORT COLLAR - ZIJT RATE					
•			ļ		ļ								
	1425	4.	91	V		450		MOX COMENT 165 SMD 1/4#/SK FLOCELE					
			<u> </u>	-									
	1422	4	51/2	V	 	600		DESPACE CONFT					
				<u> </u>									
	1500			\ <u>\</u>		1000	: .	CLOSE PORT COLLOR - PST TEST - HELD					
			1		-								
, ,								CORCULATED 10 SIA CATTO ACT					
	11.1	31/2		-									
	1515	312	25		/		USD COPP	RW 4 JB - CORCULATE CLEAN					
								LAASIA DO ASIA					
								WASH TRUCK					
								PULL TOOL					
								POLC TOUC					
	1600						·	JOB COMPLETE					
								400 CONTEST					
						,							
						·							
		. '						THAKYOU					
								WAKE DUSTY, BOB					
					\prod								
- 1	i		1.		. [

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 3 2007

S	NIF	7		HARGE TO: PLY DDRESS	Acc	PETROLEUM]					KET		
Services, Inc.			TATE, ZIP CODE									Nº ∫	OF				
DESC COX, K2 1-35		ASE	KERR MR	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE Ks					ATE	OWI	NER S41E	==			
TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR THE SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE WEI			LL CAT	RXXXX EGORY JOB P	RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED VIA CT	DELIVERED T LOCAS WELL PERMIT	ריים			RDER NO.					
FERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC			PE	UELOPMUT	CEMENT PORT C	CLIAR		<u> </u>	· .	:	<u></u> ^	VESC COLY KS	<u>- 65</u>	,, λω, ςς	
PRICE REFERENCE		REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY:	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
১১১		<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>	MILEAGE # 104	·	·		is	ME			ч	00	60	100
ריצ			1		_	PUMP STEVELE				- 1	208			830	20	850	00
105		ACOOP.	1		-	PORT COURL OPE	שטר אסכנ	• • •	<u> </u>		708	· -		400	<u>∞</u>	400	00
330	000		. 1		ļ	SWOPT MULTE- &	eneral anamy			165	SKZ			13	50	2227	 ১০
<u> มา</u> ь	550		1	*	<u> </u>	FLOCELE		-		SO	280			i	25	62	<u>50</u>
290			11			D-AX				1	GK			32	00	32	100 I
58(<u> </u>	1	·		SSEVECE CHARGE	CMUT			ર∞	SKZ				10	220	loo
<u> </u>	*					DRAMGE				19970	18 5	149.78	m	1	bo	149	78
						· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:						-	1	-	├
								, ,				: .		<u> </u>			-
LEGAL TERMS: he terms and con						REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQ		PERFORMED	AGI	REE UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREI	PAGE TOTA	AL	Hool	

LEGA the ter but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED EL AM. 11-22-06 1400

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

		1						:
SUF	URVEY		AGREE UN- DECIDED /					
OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK						PAGE TOTAL	4001	7B
WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED								
OUR SERVICE W								<u> </u>
WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL) JOB					7055 TAX 5.3%	144	¦,27
ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUR :	SERVIC		NO .				i
CUS	TOMER DID NO	T WISH			:	TOTAL	4146	05

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR WAVE WILSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!

01/02/08

PINTAIL PETROLEUM, Ltd. 225 N. MARKET, STE. 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 (316) 263-2243 (316) 263-6479 FAX

January 2nd 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 KCC
JAN 0 2 2007
COMFIDENTIAL

RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.

Kerr RM #1-35 340' FNL, 90' FEL Section 35-19S-24W NESS County, Ks

To Whom It May Concern:

Please keep the information on the Kerr RM #1-35confidential for a period of one year.

Thank you,

Naomi Hollon

Geologist

RECEIVED CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 3 2007